(ac) Change in accounting estimates

In accordance with AASB138 Intangible assets, the Group has reviewed its accounting estimates with regard to
the useful life of IT development and software. The useful life of IT development and software was previously
amortised over a period ranging from 2 to 12 years. During the year the Group has reviewed the useful life of
internally generated software and have concluded that the useful life be extended to 15 years commencing from
1 July 2014. The effects of this change is not material to the current years results, and it not expected to have a
material impact on future years results.

   83

82

2015 Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2015 30 June 2015

Financial Statements: Financial Statements:

2 Financial risk management (continued)
(a) Market risk (continued)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk

 -25 bps +25 bps

Consolidated
30 June 2015

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit

$’000
Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial liabilities 931 2 2 (2) (2)

Borrowings 10,900 19 19 (19) (19)

Total increase / (decrease)
in financial liabilities 21 21 (21) (21)

Total increase / (decrease) 21 21 (21) (21)

Interest rate risk

 -25 bps +25 bps

Consolidated
30 June 2014

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit

$’000
Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial liabilities 1,280 2 2 (2) (2)

Borrowings 12,023 21 21 (21) (21)

Total increase / (decrease)
in financial liabilities 23 23 (23) (23)

Total increase / (decrease) 23 23 (23) (23)

(b) Credit risk

The Group is exposed to credit risk from two sources – Trade credit risk and Investment credit risk.

Trade credit risk

Trade credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Trade credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative
financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to clients,
including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

The Group has no significant concentrations of trade credit risk. The Group has policies in place to ensure that
services are made to customers with an appropriate credit history.